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PETITIG FO’R ZDMNG V CE 1 2 . Fire thmi ;i.:.i'.r..--..r r.' "."}'.. i
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIC R OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: oy B Towsan, Maryland 21204 2556 Bursaur o Traffc Enncerthy
m“‘w 1- H |. I;la [ I.u]_r ] L
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimors Counl Courts Butiing, Sutte 416
destribed in the description and plat Iﬂ-lthﬂlth:l'ﬂlﬁ and made a part hereo!, hr‘gy ﬁ,.;ﬁgﬂ JH H. Reincke July 26, 1987 Ti -jil .HI:]..I Marviamd 21594
- . ' FL B S
Varisnce from Seclion .JB0Z2.3.C.1 to permit 1ot widihs of S0 feet In lieu of the
;Et‘rlll::ﬂ}i-ﬁ Peel For Lots 44, &5, 46, and 247 and & slde yard setback of zerof nQ ; BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING I;;lfhﬁ;!mf:ﬁ?ﬂ
~~Fret- 4=t ey of- ~phe- ired He-Fewp=f B e e L e A e e e : A . e E
requlre b= For4ot -2iby |¥ 'n:l | County Office Building Office of Planning and Zening
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ' 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Baltimore County Off ice Bullding
~ LB Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, MD 21204
ﬂﬂ:ﬁ:‘“ﬂ “ﬂ‘ﬂ["“m of EMFFMCMWI to ;hl zﬂ'ﬁ“ Law of Baltimore County, for the '? Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
1. IF;?IS. are fifty feet width and are.approved as building lots by Current x 27th day of _ Septesher + 197 . Re: FProperty Owner:  David C. Sarvis, et ux (CRITICAL AREA) Phenrus f#H:u;r::'r: Dvecirus B Rassrussser
anfipn ct f i 5 : o i matily . I bz rre
atmcll'mg] Sectioniot-Salitore CouRty HErte of Rianning ond Foniog. {ven ' Location: NE/S Galena Rd., 150 ft. SE Cranford Road July 29, 1987
2. All lots which have been developed in this subdivision are fifty feet wide.
3. L.,uts.tare ap;]:riu-eu:l ?5 building lots under the gquidelines of the Ehesaure-:ta Itam No.: 1 Zaning Agenda:  Meeting of 7/14/87
Bay Critical Area-Interim Development Controls. Ll : : : i
;. End;‘.-r these Controls the lots can not be re-subdivided. RT HAITES anoL: st :;mjr:;nséirrfa:igznr
£ ecbau.:; T:: TEILEuivﬂlﬁcgr;‘:l;hilémiuﬂtlLgeauzi]éﬂiidlgﬁzhe "mrﬁ,r;r Ll NG COMMISELOMER Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property bas been surveyed by this County Office Building
Fy is tﬂ'?l'l posted and Hurlhaﬁsn prucritﬁed by Zoning Rogulations. A : : Received by: Burcau and the comnents below merked with an "X® are applicable and resulred TawWson, Maryland 21204
Eltitmr‘ David C. Sarvis ceLy: M—T—mna to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
Petitioner's 1R ORANg Dear Mr, Jablon:

1, or we, agree to s
v A pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, .m,mminu of this g Advisory C ittee

eti » and further agree 10 and are to be bound by the zomin '
fiic g regulations strictions of ( } 1. Fire hydrants for referer property are required and shall be
Lmore County sdopted pursuani to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. located at intervals or  feet alona an approved road in accor- T Bureau of Traffic Englneering has no comments for
dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Dopartment itemsf1y 3, 5, 6, 7, 9, 1C, and 113,
/W y
/We do solemnly declare and afirm, of Public Works. i

under the penalties of : 1
are the InE:;I Hur{;rguiﬁamd::;; Very truly vyours,

which is the subject of this Petition,

{ Y 2. A second means of vehicle access s reemiired for the site,

i
Contract Purchaser : ; L, il ' :
re Logal Owneri(s): EEE { ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at _ _ Wﬂjﬂ;
__________________________________________ " lots b, 45, A8, 2u7, SEa B -
{ or Print Name) L TTTEER e e e e e e e e e — o0 I TR T s T s Tt (et D e R S S D T e DL e SRR SE R T 0000 . . i == Michael 5. Flanigan
Tm ame 5‘!5} 1 250 :-E. E i EXCEEDS the maximum al lowed b'_'" the Fire [H_"iﬂrmllt. Trafliic I—:nq‘r neer Associate I1
- B
T sgmature | TTTTRTTTmTmmmmmmeess iﬁﬂ?j : ;::_ { J 4, The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the MSE: |t
[ — oo Fire Prevention Code prior to occcupancy or beainning of operation.
------------------------------------- Qwner Lots 45, 46) sE-2 -
Address " rPessor Prnt Mamet et L“'t‘“ _ 1 & ( X) 5. The builldings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
' { .r’ _ —4b_ =] cam. y with all applicable requirements of the Naticnal Fire Pro-
""'-Ij-r-l;ﬁ_!'ﬁ.;ﬁ ----------------------------- TR '--"-'-i'i-'*f'----4'”----"--'1-":5-1 ______ 4D ._-EHH ? s tection Asm::lgum Stancdard Ro. 101 "Life Safety Code,™ 1976 odition
Signature Jolp= _om prior tn occupancy.
A I J - L T NT o
N for Petitioner iF ; =z 7 { ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. ! :
_ T Armstead Wa 485- 3 | |0 )
g efType or Print Name) 'mﬂi;;.'"' S ST "E%'IJ-E[%F-". 'Et } i =R~ { ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,
! _ = 1 : oo
e — - falusore. Macvland 21205 [T ¥ sk i e W |
S-4f 357 REVIEWER: 2.9F-¥/ Approved: S A
TT I L et A Name, addrets and phone ourwber of E" 48 210 re Prevent reau
= . tract purchamer ar rqmintlth: w0 E.L:r;:qm ion Division -
& e e e b
.’.T Clymed State o oTTTERes ‘J!,'.',Eﬁﬂ'f ~-ballagher. . ... ... /41 i
's Telephone No.: _._...__________ .. 203 Wise Ave. 21222 288-9089 285-4300 ! i
j : Address B i
& ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this e 2EN day _.i'

h. of .___september 19 57 . that the subject matter ' I I

& = i L P :r of this petiion be advertised, as s /

| e e Ce b S e S i IRt naa

b i ; ‘ - hear, :

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Roum 106, County Office in Towson, Baitimors ® & S e S R . e

5 County, on the ... IS0 ______. day et .BeSerber 19T, 11 9499, orelock i i, TONSON, MARTLAND 21204

| --=-B M ~ 5 RE: PETITION FOR VARTANCE : BEFORE THE ZOJING COMMISSIONER BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS Rl o LOT OF R

3 W .Z ’ D P s PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE REQUEST FOR VERIFICATION - LOT OF RECORD OR PLAT
i . I :

& Craming Mg o iierEler OF BALETHORS. CopmEY December 2, 1987 3 ‘ APPLICANTS: PLEASE COMPLETE PARTS 1 AND II
: ing Commissioner of Ballimore County, ! DAVID C. SARVIS, Petitioner : Case No. B8-220-A comry orrice o, iwTe e
¥ . . sapmake y T - "

I, Y {over) : . Touans, Marylend: i e . 1. General Information (complete for all requests) :
i % |ndependent bullding lots, the zero 1 e e o8a 1016 Armstead Way a. Name of de‘ulnmnt {section, etc.] and locatlon wiii plat attached: .-".'f
: Ffoot setback Is requested to allow flexibility n S I S Baltimore, Maryland 21205 i of SR PR .p o D gbm o}

in bu: lding locatlon in relatlon to vhe iy ENTRY OF /PPEARANCE - ek L ——— ﬁléﬁ ".-h e 0 ::__-
— . establlished properiy line. i . i ’ K . 54 - r
= 1 Petitioner: David C, Sarvis Lbs -Lifen c. : . 46 ) i
e — e N r d. Ownerla) aderess and phone number ¥ 2é 4 i
F s Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- MEMBERS - ragLbon Tor onine Yeriance y32f £y o0 /E Ara. s / ; 7 o é_-r
] i =k Buresu of Dear Mr. Sarvis: £ ¥24¥F Pyiyfe.F Applicant's name [if other/than owner) fies
< . captio- .d matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other Enginesring ﬂ &:‘ Eé i &;ng r ;}4‘: -
' i Lepartngnz of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submit- L¥2¥5 Py5¢ ra Kppllcant's address anc phone nuzder = 2§95 ~¢foo

. . . proceedings in this maccer and of the passage of any prelinminary or Traific Enginesring ted with the above-referenced petition. The followlng comments i i)
I BALTIMORE COUNTY. MERYLAND State Bosds Cosmission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning g. Liber/tollo { /9 h. Date recorded 5/ /20
O . final Order. == action requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of i. Property numberis) i

= Fire Pravastion plans or problems with regard to the development plans that may J« Signature of owner or applicant, date e
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Nealth Departaent have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a i
2 3 }e{.‘ 2o 2 ¢ —_? y £ PR b e written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations W Plisee ot~ A M5 o dfdess
il . J. Robert Haines Jeytten Lode F hosdomidad i as to the suitability of the requested zoning. .
3 T0. Zonipg Commissioner Date___ November 23, 1927 Ph:rlli:' Cole Friedman Building Departsent i . 1I. Status of development (complete this part if verification of Flat is required):
ek : SRR T At S R Paciala Coomanl Por Baleiwore: County Boerd of Educatioa Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the v |
R Norman E. Gerber, AICP S S Committee &t this time that offer or request information on your a. Number of lots owned? 2 57
2 FROM_ Director of Planning and Zoning : : ko sk petition. If similar cosmments from the remaining members are Do these lots adjoin? oS
" zoning Petitions No. BB=Y4¥=A, Smimmcrial received, 1 will forward them tc you. Otherwise, any comsment that If yes, 1ist which ones a JN“__.ﬂ?,_u.l;_(LK,.-lL?—_.-J-LL—-’-LZ.-—’J“
B 88-242-A, 88-238-A, BB-237-A, ﬁ :Q 2t /:ff.., e SR 2 is mnot informative will be placed in the hearing rile. This b. Have tullding permits been lssued? yes e DO e
: SURJECT_BB-216-A, BH-ESS—A, = 4 : petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed If yes, =3
T A e T L T = Peter Max Ziomerman .filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. Building permit nusber(s)
Deputy People’s Counsel Issuance date i
Roocm 221, Court House Vary truly yours, ! Expiraticn date -
Towson, Maryland 21204 é’_ b : C. Mas construction of public or private improvements cccurred? =
494~2188 : & 74 / Y yes no e
) Fiw (e f}ﬁ r yes, »
ive planning fact izlng comment on this - JEMES E. DYER : Public Works Agreement nusber o/ aswn Fink
:::::1::‘: no comprehensive planning factors requiring I AEREBY CERTITY chat cn this 23rd day of November, 1987, a copy Chalirasn | Type of improvement started or completed and percent completed . B
Zoaing Plans Advisory Commities i (1ist each type separately). A/ MNalin  Aublc Jver, Foved :
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance vas mailed to Mr. and Mrs. David C. b ;t %% no NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINZ **  &£.. fl‘.‘f i
Sarvis, 1016 Armetead Way, Baltimore, MD 21205, Petitioners: and Mr. Michael ' e
Enclosures ! ’ -
F. Gallagher, 203 Wise Ave., Baltimore, M0 21222, who requested notification. 111. VERIFICATION: it
= Michael F. Gallagh "‘ AT _ | ik
. ’ cCt ﬁa M1 : F. Ga er Valid Lot of Record or Plat - this Lot of Record/Plat is valid
,?: gi = Baltimore, Maryland 2122z until _:-'-_‘la‘d, - drS §Y,-V5, Y6 ,v7*EV¥
: . {iates s ; i/ Invalid Lot of rd or Plat - this Lol of Record/Plat has lapsed
}A‘Mﬁ'fﬂn“‘” : Peter Max Iimmerman / w;h:“: 0P ;:I ':I Ahe e L T | /ﬁl?i 52 according 10 the provisions of -
Norman E. Gerber, AICP Room 101, Shell Bullding : Section 22-6¥ of the Development Regudglicas. fff 2¥§ wiso g
Director . Towscn, Maryland 21204 o 3 & yvz;
IEHIS; » L] A :
: Signature, /itie, Date
KEG:JCH: dee = - . 1 ¥
cc: Ms, Shirley M, Hess, Legal Assistaut, People's Counsel . | : = p G

Filt E et L iR y R N . o= b ¥ i . i s




Funuultnih:dwlmnpum:n!m;mr. and puNA‘ﬂ-- the Pelition and it

appearimg thai strici compliance with she Balimore County Zooing Regulstions would/would pot
result in practical difficully and unreasonable hardship upon the Pelilioner(s) asd the granting of
the vanance(s) requesied wikl/will not adwarsely affect the healih, safely, snd general wallare of
the community, the variance(s) showld /should not be pranisd.

Tharelors, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoaing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

day of . 19—, that the herwin Petition for Variance(s) to permit

DESCRIPTION FOR VARLANCE

distance
rtheast side of Galena Road, 50 feet wide, at a
. &b, &5, 4B, 247,
theast of Cranford Road and being Lot Hos s 45,
;:Bﬁgﬁ;“:n:ngsu as shown on the plat of Hyde Park, which is recorded in
“ho’ Lond Records of Baltimore County in Plat book No. 9, iuilo 59.

15th Election District.

Beginning on the no

FOR FILING

RE

e

IN RE: PETITION FOR ZOHING VARIANCE ®
NE/S Galena Roaa, 150" SE of

BEFORE THE

Cranford Road § DEPUTY ZONING COMYMISSIONER
15th Election District
Hth Councllmanic Diatrict L OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

8 Case Ho. BA=220=-4

David C. Sarvis. et ux
Petitionar 8

L] L L | L L | [ | a a | a |

FINDINGS OF FACT ANU CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein requeat a roning varlance to permit lot widths of
50 feet in lieu of the required 55 feet for Lota &4, 45, 46 and 247, and a side
yard asetback of 0 feel in lleu of the pequired 10 feet for LoL 248, as more
particularly described in Petitioner's Exhibit 1,

David Sarvis appeared on behalf of himselfl and his wife, the Petitions=
era. Additionnlly, Michael Gallagher, a real estate agent with C, W. Heggle Key
Realty, appeared and presented testimony regarding the Petition, There were no
Protestants.

The Fetitioner testilfled that he pur.unased the subject property, which
conslsts of seven lota, 1in the 1960's. All of the lots are S0 feet wide by 200
feet deep cnd zoned D.R. 5.5. Mr. Sarvis teatified that all of the surrocunding
lots are improved with existing dwellings on S0=foot wide lots. Mr. Gallagher
indicated that the lots are part of the community known as Hyde Park, whlch was
originally subdivided in 1327, and are located on Galena Hoad near Back Rlver.

Mr. Sarvis indicated that he spoke to the ownera of the lots on both
sldea of hia property and was informed that they are not in opposition to his
proposal. Further, the Petitioner testified that he contacted the Hyde Fark
Improvement Assoclation and was told that the Association i3 not opposed to hia
requeat. Mr. Sarvis indicated he requested the OD-foot slde yard setback varl-
ance [lor Lot 248 because this lot will be sold jolntly with Lots 249 and 250 to

provide a sultable bullding lot. The Petitioner testified that he is unable to

bulld on Lots 249 and 250 as of April 14, 1982,

The Petiticner submitted a copy

af the completed by P. D.

RHeguest [or Veriflcation - Lot of Record or Flat

Flelds, Acting Chief of Current Planning and Development on May 7, 1987, which

verifles Lots 249 and 250 may not be developed.

The Petltioners seek reliel from Section 1B0OZ2.3.2.1, pursuant to Section

107, Baltimore County Zonlng RHegulations, (BCZR).

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning

regulations would cause practical difficuity to the Petitioner and his property.

Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area

variance, the Fetitioner must meet the followlng:

11 whether strlct compllance with requirement would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
purpose or render conformance unneceasarily burdensome;

2)  whether the grant would do substantlal injustice to  ap-
plicant as well as other property owners in the diatrice
or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied for
would glive substantial rellel; and

i} whether rellel can be granted in such fashion thal the
apirit of the ordinance will be observed and publ.c =afe-
ty and welfare secured,

Anderson v. Bd. of Appecls, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented in this matter, the re-

3&11ef requested in the Fetition for Zoning Variance should be granted. It s

clear from the testimony that the variance proposed would not be contrary to boe

spirit and intent of the BCIH and would not be detrimental %o the public nealth,

safety and general welfare,

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear-

ing on this Petition held, and alter due conslderation of the testimony and evi-

dence presented, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, strict com-

pliance with the BCIR would result in practical difficulty and unreascnable

hardship upon the Petitiocners and thelr property and the varlance reguested

HEARINGS
- HEARING: DEC,
ING VARIANCE; DAVID

DVERTISE ZONING
th ELECTION DRISTRICT

SE OF CRANFORD RD
TION FOR ZON

« 150"
PETI

_at 11100 ax.

would nol adversely affect the health, salety and general wellare of Lthe public

and should therefore be granted,

Therefore, IT 15 ORDERED by trhe Deputly ILoning Commlasiconer of Baltimore
o
County this __Lig_ da
s

the reguired 55 feet "o lots &4, 45, 46 and 247, and a side yard setback of C

y of Decerber, 1%37, that lot widths of 50 feet in lleu of

feet In lieu of the regulred 10 Feet for Lot 248, in accordance with Fetitlon-
er's Exhibit 1, be approved, and as such, the Petition for Zoning Yariance ls
hereby GHRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

L] The Petitione~ may apcply Tor nis bullding permit and be
granted same upon recelpt of this Urder; however, FPetl=
tioner i3 hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
s at his own risk until such time as the appllcable gp-
peliate process {rom thls Order has explired, irfy, for
whatever reasan, thlz Order is reversed, the Petitlcner
would be required to return, and be responalble for re-=
turning, sald property to its orlglnal condition.

el The 0O=foot side yard setback Tor Lot 248 13 limited to
the =slde closest to the property Known a3 Lot 249 and
conditlioned upon the =male of Lots 248, 249 and 250 aa one
with no development on Lots 249 and 250,

{iﬁ'ﬁ¥1 N At Fapearee-
ANN M, NASTARUWICZ iy
Deputy Zoning Commiasioner
of Baitimore County

-

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

15th Election District; Sth Councilmanic District
Case No. BB=220=A

LOCATION: NE/S Galenda Road, 150' SE of Cranford Road

DATE AND TIME: HMonday, December 7, 1987 atll:00 AM

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Couwnty Office Building, 111 W. Chesa A
- ; g ing peake Avenue,

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore Coumty, will hold a public hearing: > ;

Petition for zoning variance to permit lot widths of 50 feet in 14

. eu of the
required 55 feet for Lots &4, 45, 46 and 247, and a side yard setback of O feet
in lieu of the required 10 feet for Lot 248.

» 48 shown on plat

Being the property of David

plan filed with the mﬂ%m
In the svent thet this Petitioa(s) is greated, a builci 4 be issued
within the thirty (30) day sppeel r-"lnlth + The mbm" e l.'-:ll.'l. however,

west sunt be

. received
J. MOBERT RAINES

nce of said permit during this period
in writing by the date of the
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David C. Sarvis
Judy J. Sarvis

1016 Armstead Way
Baltimore, Maryland 21275 November &, 1987

NOTICE OF HEARING

WE: PETITION FOR ZOHWIHG VARIANCE
NE/S Galenda Road, 150" S of Cranford Road
15th Election Districti 5th Councilmanic District
David C. Sarvis - Petitioner
Case Ho. BB=-220-A

TIME: 11:00 AM

DATE: Monday, December 7, 1087

PLACE: 104 Offica Bullding, 111 Wast Chesapeahe

Avenue, Towason, Maryland

Ja
Zoning Commissioner
Jil:p)s of Baltimore County

Michael F. Gallagher
203 Wise Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

IN CASE OF SNOW, HEARING WILL BE CANCELLED AND RESCHEDULED FOR A
LATER DATE AND TIME. JRH

95 oo
DALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING (& ZONING
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

J. ROBERT LAINES

FONMNG COMMISSICNER

Novezber 9, 1987

Hl"- Wl‘d cl-l 5;1"”-'- ¥
1016 Armstoad Woy :
Baltimore, Marylend 21205

Variance
RE: Petition for mﬁnr St of Cranford Road

Galenda Road
ﬁ:sh Election Ilh;;ri:r.: 5th Councilmanic Diatrict
M “- m‘ﬂﬁ“‘l =

Dear Mr. Servis:

’ .?- ?/ iz duec for ouvertising

is to advise you that
Ll A is fee musc be paid ha{nn_'.- an

and posting of the above pioperty.
Order is issued.-

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AMD THE ZONING SICH AND POST RETURKED ON
- THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.
Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the ‘earing itself.

o Balrimore County. Maryland, and remit
Towson, Maryland

Please make the check pavable E
to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,

71204, before the hearing.

Sincerely,
' L]
3 ROBERT :
:a-nnht Commlssioner
.JIE:llmi | | '
. Michasl F. Gallagher
cot N Nice Avemve, Baltimore, Md. 21222
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CERTIFICATE GF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., M.'-.f..f?-, 10.87

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

Mo 19 16 87 =

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

wan bt

------------------ - -

Publisher

- - . -

Locstion of Mgue. £75 ¢ 215 6% f29 <L ---Jl?n;_-._aﬁxﬂmr. 2 o e e woyy ...
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